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NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

[Filed January 8, 2025, 3:13 p.m.]

The following is the schedule for the 2025 regular public meet-
ings of the Washington utilities and transportation commission 
(commission):

 Thursday, January 16, 2025  
 Thursday, January 30, 2025  
 Thursday, February 13, 2025  
 Friday, February 28, 2025  
 Thursday, March 13, 2025  
 Thursday, March 27, 2025  
 Thursday, April 10, 2025  
 Thursday, April 24, 2025  
 Thursday, May 8, 2025  
 Thursday, May 22, 2025  
 Thursday, June 12, 2025  
 Thursday, June 26, 2025  
 Thursday, July 10, 2025  
 Thursday, July 24, 2025  
 Thursday, August 7, 2025  
 Thursday, August 28, 2025  
 Thursday, September 11, 2025  
 Thursday, September 25, 2025  
 Thursday, October 9, 2025  
 Thursday, October 23, 2025  
 Thursday, November 6, 2025  
 Thursday, November 20, 2025  
 Thursday, December 11, 2025  
 Wednesday, December 24, 2025  

All commission meetings will commence at 9:30 a.m. on the sched-
uled day. The meetings will be held in the commission's Main Hearing 
Room, 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E., Lacey, WA.

Electronic participation options are available at https://
www.utc.wa.gov/how-participate-open-meetings or by calling 
360-664-1234.

Assistance with sign language interpreters or information in al-
ternate formats will be provided when requested 10 days prior to the 
meeting date, by contacting the ADA coordinator at 360-664-1132 or TTY 
800-833-6384.
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